
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003905-2021 

Awarded contract

01793 Addiction Testing & Related Services

Scottish Prison Service
Northern Ireland Prison Service (NIPS)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-003905

Published: 26 February 2021, 1:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Prison Service

Calton House, 5 Redheughs Rigg

Edinburgh

EH12 9HW

Contact

Frances McGuire

Email

Frances.McGuire@sps.pnn.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1313303773

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003905-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003905-2021
mailto:Frances.McGuire@sps.pnn.gov.uk


Page 2 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.sps.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0038
4

I.1) Name and addresses

Northern Ireland Prison Service (NIPS)

Northern Ireland

Contact

Seaneen Farrelly

Email

Seaneen.Farrelly@justice-ni.x.gsi.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - NORTHERN IRELAND

Internet address(es)

http://www.sps.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00384
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00384
mailto:Seaneen.Farrelly@justice-ni.x.gsi.gov.uk


Page 3 to 11

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/northern-ireland-prison-service

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

01793 Addiction Testing & Related Services

Reference number

01793

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38544000 - Drug detection apparatus

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Scottish Prison Service (SPS)and Northern Ireland Prison Service (NIPS) requires a
Supplier to provide drug testing kits.

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/northern-ireland-prison-service


Page 4 to 11

Lot 1 - Point of Contact Test Kits for Controlled and Illegal Drugs

Lot 2 - Drugs and Laboratory-based Confirmatory Analysis Service

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £400,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Point of Contact Test Kits for Controlled & Illegal Drugs

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38544000 - Drug detection apparatus

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - SCOTLAND
UKN - NORTHERN IRELAND

Main site or place of performance

Scotland and Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SPS has commenced this procurement process with the intention of awarding a contract.

Following publication of the Contract Notice, an Invitation to Tender (ITT) including the
European Single Procurement Document (ESPD) will be published by SPS and will be made



Page 5 to 11

available to bidders. Tender responses will then be evaluated by the SPS in accordance with
the ITT.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Solution / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Implementation Plan / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Management of the Service / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Samples / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

A contract has now been awarded

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Laboratory-Based Confirmatory Analysis Service

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71620000 - Analysis services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 6 to 11

NUTS codes

UKM - SCOTLAND
UKN - NORTHERN IRELAND

Main site or place of performance

Scotland and Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SPS has commenced this procurement process with the intention of awarding a contract.

Following publication of the Contract Notice, an Invitation to Tender (ITT) including the
European Single Procurement Document (ESPD) will be published by SPS and will be made
available to bidders. Tender responses will then be evaluated by the SPS in accordance with
the ITT.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Method Statement / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Implementation Plan / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Management of the Service / Weighting: 45

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

A contract has now been awarded



Page 7 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 180-435828

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Point of Contact Test Kits for Controlled & Illegal Drugs

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:435828-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 8 to 11

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alere Toxicology Plc

21 Blacklands Way , Abingdon

Oxford

OX14 1DY

Telephone

+44 1235861483

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £260,000



Page 9 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Laboratory-Based Confirmatory Analysis Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SYNLAB Laboratory Services Ltd

SYNLAB Laboratory Services Ltd, Brecon Road

Abergavenny

NP7 7RX



Page 10 to 11

Telephone

+44 7960244605

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £144,000



Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Contracts have now been awarded.

This requirement is for the provision Addiction Testing Products & Related Services for
custodial establishments across Scotland and Northern Ireland.

(SC Ref:645675)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sherriff Court

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-19T13:55:48+0100
	TCPDF




